## NOTICE OF INTRO OF ORDINANCE #1-2022 AND SUMMARY

**Please Take Notice**, Ordinance #1-2022, the summary of which is included herein, was introduced, and passed upon first reading at a meeting of the Common Council of the City of Egg Harbor, in the County of Atlantic, State of New Jersey, on Thursday, February 10, 2022. It will be further considered for a final passage, after a public hearing thereon, at a meeting of the Common Council of the City of Egg Harbor to be held on February 24, 2022 at 7:00pm to be held at the Egg Harbor City Municipal Building, 500 London Avenue, Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215. The summary of Ordinance #1-2022 is as follow:

## ORDINANCE #1-2022

## AMENDING THE CITY OF EGG HARBOR CODE OF ORDINANCES TO REPEAL CHAPTER 154; TO ADOPT A NEW CHAPTER 154 TO ADOPT FLOOD HAZARD MAPS, TO DESIGNATE A FLOODPLAIN ADMINISTRATOR; AND PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE

All interested parties are invited to attend the public hearing, and to be heard with respect to Ordinance #1-2022. Copies of Ordinance #1-2022 will be on file with the City Clerk, and can be reviewed Monday through Friday between 9:00am and 3:30pm at the Egg Harbor City Municipal Building located at 500 London Avenue, Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215. You may also view Ordinance #1-2022 on the Egg Harbor City website at www.eggharborcity.org.

Meg Steeb, Egg Harbor City Municipal Clerk, RMC